4948
S
A
D
D
L
E
S
ALL STAINLESS SADDLE -
DOUBLE STUD BOLT DESIGN
PANEL & LIFTER BAR: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A240.
BOLTS & NUTS: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A193 and A194. NOTE:
Hex nuts are furnished with fusion bonded coating to prevent seizing and/or galling.
WASHERS: Delrin per ASTM D6778.
LUGS: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A240.
OUTLET: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A276.
GASKET: NBR per ASTM D2000; Mat gasket with patented TwinSeal® dual o-ring
design incorporating both hydrostatic and mechanical forces to affect a dynamic
seal,  with a temperature range of -40°F to +248°F.
3412AS
HOW TO ORDER: Choose
nominal pipe size x outlet
size and thread configura-
tion. EXAMPLE: 4” C900
O.D. 4.80 with 3/4 CC
outlet. Order 3412AS - 4
x 3/4 CC. Part Number:
3412040075TB .
Nominal Pipe Size Pipe OD Range
Part number
Outlet Size / List price
6” Wide / 150 mm 8” Wide / 200 mm
Inches MM Inches MM 3/4 CC - 3/4 NPT
1 CC - 1 NPT
1 1/4 CC - 1 1/4 NPT
1 1/2 CC - 1 1/2 NPT
      2 CC - 2 NPT
3    80 3.48-3.52 88-90 341203+Outlet size+T+Code $160.70 $347.90
3 1/2 90 3.98-4.02 101-102 3412035+Outlet size+T+Code $160.70 $347.90
4    100 4.50-4.80 114-122 341204+Outlet size+T+Code $184.20 $356.80
5 125 5.54-5.84 141-148 341205+Outlet size+T+Code $188.30 $360.30
6 150 6.63-6.90 168-175 341206+Outlet size+T+Code $263.50 $370.80
8 200 8.63-9.05 219-230 341208+Outlet size+T+Code $267.40 $386.50
10 250 10.75-11.10 273-282 341210+Outlet size+T+Code $325.70 $407.60
12 300 12.75-13.20 324-335 341212+Outlet size+T+Code $333.20 $430.40
MEETS
AWWA
C800
Made in U.S.A
Outlet
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
Outlet
size
075
100
125
150
200
Thread
standard
NPT
CC
NPT
CC
NPT
CC
NPT
CC
NPT
CC
Outlet
code
IP = NPT     CC=AWWA
K
J
I
H
G
F
E
D
C
B